## Press Release



May 6, 2019

**Glenn County Cooperative Extension** 

P.O. Box 697 Orland, CA 95963 (530) 865-1107 office (530) 865-1109 fax http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu

Submitted by Alyssa Perry, Interim Glenn County 4-H Program Representative

## 2019 GLENN COUNTY LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT AWARD SELECTED

One Glenn County 4-H Jr./Teen Leaders was selected for the Leadership Development Award for the 2018-2019 4-H year, reports Alyssa Perry, Interim 4-H Program Representative.

Noah Bostrom of the Stoney Creek 4-H Club was selected as our Leadership Development

Award recipient after being interviewed on April 11, 2019. He is a three year 4-H member and has been involved with the Sports Shooting and Dairy projects. Noah has held the office of club President,

Secretary and Historian and has been a Teen Leader in many of his projects. Noah was also selected as one of the Glenn County 4-H 2019-2020 County Ambassador Team Members. He is currently attending William Finch High School.

Through Noah's efforts, he has earned a paid State Leadership Conference registration fee provided by the Glenn County 4-H Council. The State Leadership Conference will be held at the University of California, Davis on July 18-21, 2019 and will provide him with an educational opportunity to expand his leadership skills, increase his commitment to teaching others and provide an exchange of ideas with other Jr./Teen delegates from throughout the state. Congratulations to our 2019 Leadership

Development Award recipient! Thank you for your hard work and dedication to the 4-H Program.

Thank you to our selection panel for their time and effort; it is greatly appreciated.



Noah Bostrom, William Finch Charter School

# # #

 $Cooperative\ Extension\ Work\ in\ Agriculture\ and\ Home\ Economics,\ U.S.\ Department\ of\ Agriculture,\ University\ of\ California\ and\ County\ of\ Glenn\ Cooperating\ C$